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Client Referral Contact Information
Grantee Name Website CoC/LHC Counties Served Name Email Phone
Community Action of Rock and 
Walworth Counties

https://community-action.org Rock Walworth Rock, Walworth James Stahl jstahl@Community-action.org (262) 882-3662

Community Advocates https://communityadvocates.net Milwaukee Milwaukee Shamika May smay@camwc.net (414) 221-0151
Central Wisconsin Community Action 
Council (CWCAC)

https://cwcac.org Central Adams, Columbia, Dodge, 
Juneu, Sauk

Ashley Torres Ashley@cwcac.org (608) 847-1124

Family Promise of Ozaukee County https://familypromiseoz.org Ozaukee Ozaukee Joana Hemschemeyer joana@familypromiseoz.org (262) 268-2723
Family Promise of Washington County https://familypromisewc.org Washington Washington Client Services ClientServices@FamilyPromiseWC.org (262) 334-4912

Family Promise of Waukesha https://familypromisewaukeshawi.org Waukesha Waukesha Courtney Rutkowski courtney@familypromisewaukeshawi.org (262) 968-2321
House of Hope Green Bay https://houseofhopegb.org Brown Brown Tiffany McCrory tiffanym@houseofhopegb.org (920) 844-6740
Pathway Home of South Central WI https://Baraboo-shelter.org Central Adams, Columbia, Dodge, 

Juneu, Sauk
Wendy Schneider wendy@pathwayhomewi.org (608) 356-3069

Salvation Army of Dane County https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/danecounty Dane Dane Tyree Dunn tyree.dunn@usc.salvationarmy.org (608) 250-2207
The Women's Center https://twcwaukesha.org Waukesha Waukesha Jessica Trauth jessit@twcwaukesha.org (262) 542-3828
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Program Manager Contact Information
Name Email Phone
Elizabeth Knapp-Spooner eknapp@community-action.org (608) 313-1336

Andi Elliott andie@communityadvocates.net (414) 270-2941
Ashley Torres Ashley@cwcac.org (608) 847-1124

Joana Hemschemeyer joana@familypromiseoz.org (262) 268-2723
Kayden Rinzel kayden@familypromisewc.org (262) 346-1058

Courtney Rutkowski courtney@familypromisewaukeshawi.org (262) 968-2321
Beth Hudak bethh@houseofhopegb.org (920) 844-6740
Wendy Schneider wendy@pathwayhomewi.org (608) 356-3069

Melissa Sorensen melissa.sorensen@usc.salvationarmy.org (608) 250-2237
Jessica Trauth jessit@twcwaukesha.org (262) 542-3828


